Laura Bowman

From: Official Information

Sent: Friday, 4 November 2022 12:10 pm

To: 7(2)(a)

Cc: Official Information

Subject: Final Response (Part 2) - LGOIMA 281928 -[GICI /oney Hamilton City Council

spent on consultants for the FY 21/22 for the Te Huia train

Kia Ora,
| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Your request:
What is the detail of the $12,696 Hamilton City Council spent on consultants for the FY 21/22 for the Te Huia train.

Our Response:
The $12,696 is made up of security camera and monitoring services at the Rotokauri Transport Hub and the KiwiRail
Te Rapa maintenance facility.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Laura | Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton
City Council
Te kaunlhera o Kirikiriroa

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 1 November 2022 4:13 pm

To:[{BIEY
Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Final Response (Part 1) - LGOIMA 281928 - {@IEV - Money Hamilton City Council spent on

consultants for the FY 21/22 for the Te Huia train.
Kia Ora,

| refer to your request dated 13 September 2022 concerning the detail of the $12,696 Hamilton City Council spent
on consultants for the FY 21/22 for the Te Huia train.



As per our requirement under LGOIMA, Hamilton City Council is formally advising you that we have decided to grant
your request. Unfortunately, we have key staff away on personal matters and will require approvals to release
information per our standard process.

We ask you to please bear with us as we complete your request. We anticipate a response by 15 November 2022.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Laura | Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton
City Council
Te kaunlhera o Kirikiriroa

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council

From: noreply@hamilton.govt.nz <noreply@hamilton.govt.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2022 12:28 pm

To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: [Mass email/Possible SPAM] OIA Request - HCC-OIA-220913-GPOE9

We've received a request for you.
This request was received on 13 September 2022 @ 12:27PM.
Here's your reference number and the request details:

uuiD
HCC-OIA-220913-GPOE9

Name



YGIEY

Email

7(2)(2)

Phone number
7(2)(a)

Detailed description of request

27154 (2022). Simeon Brown to the Minister of Transport (02
Aug 2022): How much, if any, has been spent in total on
consultants to date for the Te Huia Train service, broken
down by year?

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-
questions/written-

questions/document/WQ 27154 2022/27154-2022-simeon-
brown-to-the-minister-of-transport

What is the detail of the $12,696 Hamilton City Council spent
on consultants for the FY 21/22 for the Te Huia train.
Appreciate your assistance.

Organisation
Attachments
Created

13 September 2022 @ 12:27PM

If you have any questions in the meantime, feel free to call us on (07) 838 6699
or email our customer service team.






